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Match Details

Match:
Asians United vs LSW United Punjab

Played At:
GDB

Date:
10/05/2025 8:00 AM

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name R B

Rameez Khan 64 22
Manjinder Singh 53 41
Navdeep Singh Rekhi 24 16

Match Officials

No Name
1 Imran Muhammad (Asians United)
2 Jaibir Dhariwal (LSW United Punjab)

https://cricclubs.com/CricketHongKong/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=3145&clubld=1105594
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SR

290.91
129.27
150.00

Match Result

Toss:

CRICKET
T

LSW United Punjab won the toss and elected to

bowl

Total:

Asians United 148/10 (15.4 Overs)
LSW United Punjab 150/6 (18.4 Overs)

Result:

LSW United Punjab won by 4 Wickets

Best Performances
Player Name

Harpreet Singh

Sagheer M

Tegbir Singh

- Bowlers

o

4.0
4.0
3.0
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Role
Captain

Captain

19
27
14

Signature
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Eco

4.75
6.75
4.67
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S.No Batsman

1 Faizan Ahmed
Rameez Khan
Navdeep Singh Rekhi
Qaisar Khan

Imran Muhammad
Khan Faisal

Nadeem Qaisar

Sagheer M

© 00 N o un A W N

Cj Atif
10 Josan Angrej
1 Uzair Ahmed*

Extras:(nb 2,wd 18,b 0,lb 0)

Total:

S.No Bowler

1 Toor Inderjeet Singh
2 Dupinder Singh

3 Ali Chaudhry Rajab
4 Harpreet Singh

5 Tegbir Singh

6 Varinder Singh

Fall Of Wickets:

0 - 1 (Faizan A, Over 0.1), 82 - 2 (Qaisar K, Over 5.2), 96 - 3 (Navdeep Singh R, Over 6.5), 96 - 4 (Imran M, Over 7.1), 96 - 5 (Nadeem Q, Over 7.2), 96 - 6 (Sagheer
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How Out
ctw (Jaibir D)

b Varinder S
ct (Amandeep S) Dupinder S
ctw (Jaibir D) Harpreet S

b HarpreetS

ct (Toor Inderjeet S)
Ibow HarpreetS
Ibw HarpreetS
ct (Ali Chaudhry R)

ct (Harpreet S)

Overs
3.0
3.0
1.0
4.0
3.0
1.4

Toor Inderjeet S

Tegbir S

Toor Inderjeet S

Tegbir S

Mdns
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Asians United - 1

Runs

0

64

24

1

7

2

0

0

4

17

9

20
148

Runs Wkts Wides
44 2 5
29 1 2
26 0 6
19 4 2
14 2 2
16 1 1

Balls
1

22
16

Ui O U

—

10
21

M, Over 7.4), 101 - 7 (Khan F, Over 8.5), 116 - 8 (Cj A, Over 12.2), 132 - 9 (Josan A, Over 14.1), 148 - 10 (Rameez K, Over 15.4),
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No Balls

0
0
1
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Mins
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SR
0.00
290.91
150.00
20.00
116.67
40.00
0.00
0.00
40.00
80.95
128.57

Ave
14.67
9.67
26.00
4.75
4.67
9.60
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LSW United Punjab - 1

S.No Batsman How Out Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s SR

1 Amandeep Singh b Sagheer M 16 18 1 0 88.89
2 Manjinder Singh* rt 53 41 7 0 129.27
3 Harpreet Singh ro RameezK 21 14 1 1 150.00
4 Jaibir Dhariwal b Sagheer M 1 3 0 0 33.33
5 Varinder Singh ctw (Khan F) Sagheer M 0 1 0 0 0.00

6 Ali Chaudhry Rajab lbw Uzair A 4 10 0 0 40.00
7 Lovepreet Singh ct (Sagheer M) Imran M 2 2 0 0 100.00
8 Kamal Kumar* 13 12 1 0 108.33
9 Tegbir Singh* 16 13 2 0 123.08
10 Dupinder Singh 0 0 0 0 0.00
1 Toor Inderjeet Singh 0 0 0 0 0.00
Extras:(nb 2,wd 17,b 4,lb 1) 24

Total: 150

S.No Bowler Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Wides No Balls Ave

1 Imran Muhammad 4.0 0 28 1 1 0 7.00
2 Uzair Ahmed 4.0 0 27 1 6 0 6.75
3 Cj Atif 2.0 0 17 0 4 0 8.50
4 Sagheer M 4.0 0 27 3 4 2 6.75
5 Josan Angrej 2.0 0 19 0 0 0 9.50
6 Navdeep Singh Rekhi 1.0 0 14 0 2 0 14.00
7 Nadeem Qaisar 1.4 0 13 0 0 0 7.80

Fall Of Wickets:
60 - 1 (Amandeep S, Over 7.1), 95 - 1 (Manjinder S, Over 11.2), 106 - 2 (Jaibir D, Over 12.3), 106 - 3 (Varinder S, Over 12.4), 107 - 4 (Harpreet S, Over 12.6), 110 - 5
(Lovepreet S, Over 13.4), 123 - 6 (Ali Chaudhry R, Over 15.3),
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