

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



Match Details

Match:

Asians United vs LSW United Punjab

Played At:

GDB

Date:

10/05/2025 8:00 AM

Match Result

Toss:

LSW United Punjab won the toss and elected to bowl

Total:

Asians United 148/10 (15.4 Overs)

LSW United Punjab 150/6 (18.4 Overs)

Result:

LSW United Punjab won by 4 Wickets

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name	R	B	4s	6s	SR
Rameez Khan	64	22	6	6	290.91
Manjinder Singh	53	41	7	0	129.27
Navdeep Singh Rekhi	24	16	3	0	150.00

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name	O	M	R	W	Eco
Harpreet Singh	4.0	0	19	4	4.75
Sagheer M	4.0	0	27	3	6.75
Tegbir Singh	3.0	0	14	2	4.67

Match Officials

No	Name	Role	Signature
1	Imran Muhammad (Asians United)	Captain	
2	Jaibir Dhariwal (LSW United Punjab)	Captain	

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



Asians United - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Faizan Ahmed	ctw (Jaibir D) Toor Inderjeet S	0	1		0	0	0.00
2	Rameez Khan	b Varinder S	64	22		6	6	290.91
3	Navdeep Singh Rekhi	ct (Amandeep S) Dupinder S	24	16		3	0	150.00
4	Qaisar Khan	ctw (Jaibir D) Harpreet S	1	5		0	0	20.00
5	Imran Muhammad	b Harpreet S	7	6		1	0	116.67
6	Khan Faisal	ct (Toor Inderjeet S) Tegbir S	2	5		0	0	40.00
7	Nadeem Qaisar	lbw Harpreet S	0	1		0	0	0.00
8	Sagheer M	lbw Harpreet S	0	2		0	0	0.00
9	Cj Atif	ct (Ali Chaudhry R) Toor Inderjeet S	4	10		0	0	40.00
10	Josan Angrej	ct (Harpreet S) Tegbir S	17	21		1	1	80.95
11	Uzair Ahmed*		9	7		0	1	128.57

Extras:(nb 2,wd 18,b 0,lb 0)	20
Total:	148

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Toor Inderjeet Singh	3.0	0	44	2	5	0	14.67
2	Dupinder Singh	3.0	0	29	1	2	0	9.67
3	Ali Chaudhry Rajab	1.0	0	26	0	6	1	26.00
4	Harpreet Singh	4.0	0	19	4	2	0	4.75
5	Tegbir Singh	3.0	0	14	2	2	0	4.67
6	Varinder Singh	1.4	0	16	1	1	1	9.60

Fall Of Wickets:

0 - 1 (Faizan A, Over 0.1), 82 - 2 (Qaisar K, Over 5.2), 96 - 3 (Navdeep Singh R, Over 6.5), 96 - 4 (Imran M, Over 7.1), 96 - 5 (Nadeem Q, Over 7.2), 96 - 6 (Sagheer M, Over 7.4), 101 - 7 (Khan F, Over 8.5), 116 - 8 (Cj A, Over 12.2), 132 - 9 (Josan A, Over 14.1), 148 - 10 (Rameez K, Over 15.4),

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



LSW United Punjab - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Amandeep Singh	b Sagheer M	16	18		1	0	88.89
2	Manjinder Singh*	rt	53	41		7	0	129.27
3	Harpreet Singh	ro Rameez K	21	14		1	1	150.00
4	Jaibir Dhariwal	b Sagheer M	1	3		0	0	33.33
5	Varinder Singh	ctw (Khan F) Sagheer M	0	1		0	0	0.00
6	Ali Chaudhry Rajab	lbw Uzair A	4	10		0	0	40.00
7	Lovepreet Singh	ct (Sagheer M) Imran M	2	2		0	0	100.00
8	Kamal Kumar*		13	12		1	0	108.33
9	Tegbir Singh*		16	13		2	0	123.08
10	Dupinder Singh		0	0		0	0	0.00
11	Toor Inderjeet Singh		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 2,wd 17,b 4,lb 1)	24
Total:	150

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Imran Muhammad	4.0	0	28	1	1	0	7.00
2	Uzair Ahmed	4.0	0	27	1	6	0	6.75
3	Cj Atif	2.0	0	17	0	4	0	8.50
4	Sagheer M	4.0	0	27	3	4	2	6.75
5	Josan Angrej	2.0	0	19	0	0	0	9.50
6	Navdeep Singh Rekhi	1.0	0	14	0	2	0	14.00
7	Nadeem Qaisar	1.4	0	13	0	0	0	7.80

Fall Of Wickets:

60 - 1 (Amandeep S, Over 7.1), 95 - 1 (Manjinder S, Over 11.2), 106 - 2 (Jaibir D, Over 12.3), 106 - 3 (Varinder S, Over 12.4), 107 - 4 (Harpreet S, Over 12.6), 110 - 5 (Lovepreet S, Over 13.4), 123 - 6 (Ali Chaudhry R, Over 15.3),